
Orkney Islands Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

East Mainland South 
Ronaldsay and Burray Ward 2,725 1,436 52.7 12 1,424 357 

Norman Rae CRAIGIE 

Andrew DREVER 

Jim FOUBISTER 

John Stanley GROUNDWATER 

Steve SANKEY 

. 

Independent 

Independent 

Independent 

Scottish Greens 

Total 

238 

509 

192 

201 

284 

1,424 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number o
Preference Votes 

f First 
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