Orkney Islands Council

First Preference Report

This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each candidate.

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
East Mainland South Ronaldsay and Burray Ward	2,725	1,436	52.7	12	1,424	357

Candidate Name	Affiliatio	Affiliation	
Norman Rae CRAIGIE			238
Andrew DREVER	Independent		509
Jim FOUBISTER	Independent		192
John Stanley GROUNDWATER	Independent		201
Steve SANKEY	Scottish Greens		284
		Total	1,424